2024 Open Enrollment
Survey




Methodology

The 2024 Corebridge Open Enrollment survey was
conducted online by Morning Consult on behalf of
Corebridge Financial between Aug. 2-3, 2024, among a

national sample of 1,035 adults.



Open Enrollment:
Planning & Perceptions



Open Enrollment Benefits

mTotal mGen-Zers m®mMilennials mGen-Xers Baby Boomers
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® : 1. Which of the following benefits do you typically correlate with 'open enroliment'. Select all that apply. | Base: All respondents

18%



Open Enrollment: Benefits Planning & Evaluation

Time Spent Planning for Open Enrollment

® The week before OE
m Three weeks before OE
m More than four weeks before OE

® Two weeks before OE
Four weeks before OE
m | don't plan in advance for OE

Total 17% 19% 13% BEETAEN 14% 23%

GenZers HEEA 30% 20% Y 12%  12%

Millennials 23% 21% 11% WEEZN 11% 24%

GenXers 19% 13% | 9% mIEs! 17%

Baby Boomers VAL 14% 18% 14% A

Time Spent Evaluating & Selecting Benefits

m Less than an hour m 1-2 hours m 3-4 hours
5 or more hours ® Not applicable
Total 23% 39% YA 9%
GenZers 14% 35% 36% 10% &%

Millennials 25% 10% (5%

GenXers 26% ILY0 9% WAL

Baby Boomers 17% B4R 9%

o° '.: 2. How far in advance do you start planning your benefit selections before open enrollment begins? | 3. On average, how much time do you spend
e ¢valuating and selecting your benefits during open enroliment? | Note: OE=Open Enroliment | Base: All respondents




Open Enrollment Experience

m|tis simple and easy  m It is confusing and complex mTotal mGen-Zers mMillennials mGen-Xers = Baby Boomers

15% Provide one-to-one support
Provide more access to interactive
educational tools
Offer mobile/digital enrollment
85%
Provide more time to select my
benefits
None of the above
Total GenZers Millennials GenXers Baby
Boomers
e°. . . . .
N 4. How would you describe your employer's open 4a. How could your employer make it easier to enroll in benefits?

enrollment period? | Base: All respondents Base: Respondents who selected “confusing and complex”



Open Enrollment: Most Dreaded Aspect

m Total m Gen-Zers m Millennials

33%

29% 29% 30%

II I 23%

Understanding all of the different
benefit/coverage options

24% 23%

23%
19%

17%
13% 13%
l &

Determining the cost differences The idea of making changes to my
from year to year benefits/coverage

11% 13%

[ B
® : 5. What do you dread the most about the open enroliment period? | Base: All respondents

m Gen-Xers

14% 14%
7%

10%
[

The amount of time it takes to
select benefits

Baby Boomers

54%

31%

27%

26%

Not appllcable, | don't dread the
process



Retirement Planning



Open Enrollment: Reviewing Retirement Savings

Reviewing Retirement Savings During Open Enrollment: Is it a Good Idea?

mNo mYes

°o° ‘.-' 6. Do you think it's a good idea to review your retirement savings plan while you select other workplace benefits during your
@ company's open enroliment period? | Base: All respondents



Open Enrollment: Retirement Outlook

Retirement Outlook: 2023

®m My outlook is good. =My outlook is poor. = My outlook has not changed

Total 41% 22%
Gender: Male 48% 20%
Gender: Female 33% 24%
Gen-Zers 42% 23%

Millennials 51% 16%

Gen-Xers 35% 24%

Baby Boomers 26% 31%

Retirement Outlook: 2024

m My outlook is good. ®m My outlook is poor. = My outlook has not changed

Gender: Male 50% 16%
Gender: Female 42% 19%
Gen-Zers 60% 20%

Millennials YA 19%

Gen-Xers 42% 20%

Baby Boomers 34% 13%

" 7. How do you feel about your retirement plans going into 2025 open enrollment? | Base: All respondents

10



Open Enrollment: Retirement Outlook (Planning Groups)

Retirement Outlook: Retirement Outlook:
Plans Ahead for Open Enrollment Does Not Plan Ahead for Open Enrollment

52% 26%

= My outlook is good. = My outlook is poor. = My outlook has not changed

7. How do you feel about your retirement plans going into 2025 open enrollment? | Base: All respondents

11



Open Enrollment: Retirement Plan Enroliment

Retirement Plan Enrollment: 2023 Retirement Plan Enrollment: 2024
m Yes, | will be enrolling = |'m already enrolled m Yes, | will be enrolling = I'm already enrolled
= No, | will not enroll ® No, | will not enroll as I'm not eligible = No, I will not enroll ® No, | will not enroll as I'm not eligible
= Not applicable = Not applicable
Total 32% 35% 119% 6% 16% Total 26% 41% 9% 5% 19%
Gender: Male 38% 35% 9% 4% 14% Gender: Male 8%4% 15%
Gender: Female 25% 35% 12%" 8% 20% Gender: Female 24% 38% 11%16% 21%
GenZers 40% 30% 10%3% 17% Gen-Zers 40% 36% 11% 5% 8%
Millennials 43% 30% 8% 5% 14% Millennials 32% 42% 9% 4% 13%
GenXers 24% 40% 12% 7% 1/(% Gen-Xers 23% 49% 10%4% 14%
Baby Boomers [MELZ 41% 14% " 9% 22% Baby Boomers ELZ 36% 8% 7% 36%

o° '.: 8. During your employer's open enroliment for the upcoming year (2025), do you plan to enroll in your company's

e defined contribution retirement plan (401(k), 403(b), 457)? | Base: All respondents 1



Open Enrollment: Retirement Plan Review (Planning Groups)

m Plans Ahead for Open Enrollment ® Does Not Plan Ahead for Open Enrollment Total
50%
42%
38%
33%
0
29% 27%
25% 23%
21% 0 21% 21%
18% 17%
14%
0
2% 3%
N e I
My current contribution My employer's contribution My asset allocation within  Whether or not I am on track Other No, I have not and do not
amount amount my plan to meet my retirement goals plan to review anything
related to my employer-
sponsored defined
contribution retirement plan
o°
® . 9. During your employer's open enrollment period this year (for 2025), have you or do you plan to review any of the following related to your employer- 13

sponsored defined contribution retirement plan (401(k), 403(b), 457)? Select all that apply.



Contributions



Open Enrollment: Contribution Changes

m Increase my contribution by 1% ® Increase my contribution by 2%

Increase my contribution by 3 or more % Decrease my contribution by 1%
m Decrease my contribution by 2% Decrease my contribution by 3 or more %
® No, | already contribute the maximum amount allowed by the IRS | do not plan to make any changes

Total (2023)

Total (2024) 16% 3%

°o° °s 10. During your employer's open enrollment period (for 2025), do you plan to make any changes to the amount you contribute to your defined

.’ contribution retirement plan (401(k), 403(b), 457)? | Base: All respondents. Note: Value <1% have been removed 15



Open Enrollment: Contribution Changes (Generational)

m Increase my contribution by 1% ® Increase my contribution by 2%

Increase my contribution by 3 or more % Decrease my contribution by 1%
m Decrease my contribution by 2% Decrease my contribution by 3 or more %
® No, | already contribute the maximum amount allowed by the IRS | do not plan to make any changes

Baby Boomers 11%

°o° °s 10. During your employer's open enrollment period (for 2025), do you plan to make any changes to the amount you contribute to your defined

.’ contribution retirement plan (401(k), 403(b), 457)? | Base: All respondents. Note: Value <1% have been removed 16



Open Enrollment: Contribution Changes (Planning Groups)

m Increase my contribution by 1% ® Increase my contribution by 2%

Increase my contribution by 3 or more % Decrease my contribution by 1%
m Decrease my contribution by 2% Decrease my contribution by 3 or more %
® No, | already contribute the maximum amount allowed by the IRS I do not plan to make any changes

Plans Ahead for Open Enroliment 11% 20% 4%

Does Not Plan Ahead for Open Enroliment 5%

°o° °s 10. During your employer's open enrollment period (for 2025), do you plan to make any changes to the amount you contribute to your defined

.’ contribution retirement plan (401(k), 403(b), 457)? | Base: All respondents. Note: Value <1% have been removed 17
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